505332026 02/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5378807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY MORRIS	10/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GASTEQ INC.	
Street Address:	301, 9906 - 106 STREET	
City:	GRANDE PRAIRIE, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T8V 6L6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15140901
Patent Number:	9345994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email:cpickering@nhpat.comCorrespondent Name:DAVIS & BUJOLD, PLLCAddress Line 1:112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301-2931

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THOLAM P587US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=p587us-assignment tbf#page1.tif source=p587us-assignment tbf#page2.tif

PATENT 505332026 REEL: 048356 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Jay Morris

P.O. Box 14

Langdon, Alberta, T0J 1X0 Nationality: CANADIAN

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Gasteq Inc.

301, 9906 - 106 Street,

Grande Prairie, Alberta, T8V 6L6

Nationality: CANADIAN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements to the invention disclosed in the following patent matters:

Title: Method of Increasing Efficiency of a Y Strainer and a Y Strainer Canadian Patent No 2,802,263, granted April 22, 2014

U.S. Patent No. 9,345,994, granted May 24, 2016

Title: High Pressure Sand Trap with Screen

Canadian Patent Application No 2,916,272, filed December 23, 2015

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/140,901, filed April 28, 2016

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 048356 FRAME: 0540 Jay Morris

Signaturd

RECORDED: 02/15/2019

01-15,2018

Statement by Witness - I was personally present and did ace Jay Morris who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Witness Signature

1000 1600

Name: \$10.6 [10.466]4

Address: Sure 400, 121 711 Ave SJ

CAGARY AR TOP 4KT